009023_p_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-06-15 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™/ Cerberus™ PRO
FDM225, FDM226
Manual call points
Manual call points with direct activation for the FDnet/C-NET automatic addressable
detector bus
 Manual call points for addressed Sinteso FS20 and Cerberus PRO FS720 fire

Fire safety 2018-06-15
Type Overview
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDM225-RG Manual call point with glass element A5Q00013434 0.102
FDM225-RP Manual call point with plastic element A5Q00012020 0.100
FDM225-RG (F) Manual call point with glass element for
'France'
A5Q00020274 0.102
FDM225-RP (F) Manual call point with plastic element for
'France'
A5Q00020273 0.100
FDM226-RG Manual call point with glass element
including back box
A5Q00013435 0.196
FDM226-RP Manual call point with plastic element
including back box
A5Q00013436 0.208
FDMH295-R Back box A5Q00013437 0.061
FDMH295-S Back box with holes and grommets A5Q00013438 0.061
– M20 x 1.5 metal cable gland A5Q00004478 0.036
– M20 x 1.5 metal counter nut A5Q00004479 0.006
DBZ1190-AB 2.5 mm2, 3-pin connection terminal BPZ:4942340001 0.001
Accessories
FDMC295 Protective cover A5Q00013440 0.036
Replacement material
FDMK295 Key A5Q00013448 0.001
FDMG295 Glass insert 'Neutral' A5Q00013442 0.012
FDMP295 Plastic insert 'Neutral' A5Q00013445 0.008
FDMG295-F Glass insert 'France' A5Q00013443 0.012
FDMP295-F Plastic insert 'France' A5Q00013446 0.008
Product documentation
Document ID Title
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
009757 Technical manual Manual call points FDM221, FDM225, FDM226
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
6
Building Technologies 009023_p_en_--
Fire safety 2018-06-15
Technical data
FDnet/C-NET operating voltage DC 12…33 V
Operating current (quiescent) 180 A
Operating temperature -25…+70 °C
Storage temperature -30…+75 °C
Air humidity  95 % rel.
Communication protocol FDnet/C-NET
Connection terminals 0.28…1.5 mm2
Color ~RAL 3000, flame red
Design according to EN 54-11 Direct activation 'type A'
Environmental category according
to EN 54-11:
 FDM225-xx: In buildings
 FDM226-xx: In buildings and outdoor areas
Color ~RAL 3000, flame red
Protection category (IEC 60529):  FDM225-xx: IP44
 FDM226-xx: IP66
Approvals: FDM225-RP
FDM225-RP (F)
FDM225-RG
FDM225-RG (F)
FDM226-RP FDM226-RG
 VdS G207092 G207092 G209194 G209194
 LPCB 126ap/01
126ap/10
126ap/02
126ap/11
126ap/03 126ap/04
 DNV GL (Marine) - - MEDB00003UM -
System compatibility:  FDnet: FS20, AlgoRex, SIGMASYS